

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
3rd Special Case(u/s 409 IPC) No. 10 of 2022 (Reg.no.15/2022)
CNR No.WBBB01-004425-2022

(Arising out of Murarai P.S. Case No. 27/2020, dated 14-02-2020)
Present : Anupam Maiti **(JO Code No.WB00703)**
Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
COPY OF ORDER

Order No. 06

dated 10-07-2024

Today is fixed for charge.

One accused person, namely Provat Ghosh on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge is present.

Now the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. Lawyers representing for the State as well as accused.

Perused the F.I.R., charge sheet, case diary and other materials on record.

On perusal of the same I find that there is sufficient materials to frame charge against the above accused person for the offence punishable **under section 406 and 409** of IPC. Accordingly, the charges under section **406 and 409** of **IPC** are framed against the accused person. The aforesaid charges are read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which accused pleads not guilty by saying "*Ami Nirdosh*" and claims to be tried. Let the separate charge form be kept with the record.

Fix 27.11.2024 for settling date of trial.

Accused as before.

Dictated. & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum